

## Nepal Rastra Bank Assets and Services Management Department

## **First Amendment Notice**

Project Name: The Procurement of Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing, Commissioning & Training of Vault Storage and Security System at Nepal Rastra Bank, Thapathali and Baluwatar

Contract Identification No: NRB/ASMD/IDD/Goods/NCB/02/079/80

Date of 1st publication: 2080/02/28 Date of 1st Amendment: 2080/03/16

This is to notify all eligible bidders that Nepal Rastra Bank, Assets and Services Management Department, Baluwatar, Kathmandu has made first amendment in the bidding documents for the procurement of *Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing, Commissioning & Training of Vault Storage and Security System at Nepal Rastra Bank, Thapathali and Baluwatar* Contract ID No. NRB/ASMD/IDD/Goods/NCB/02/079/80 published in the national daily "Gorkhapatra" dated 2080/02/28. The details of the addendum notice can be viewed in the website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.